oALIKE

Semi-automatic Chain-off Thread Roll-in Device

LEBERELHHE
MO-6000 / LB-3, LB-4

( The Complete Device Shall be treated as a Finished Product )
(FEFTEAMIE, BRABVWELRYET, )

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the ”"Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—2 YA RNITHABAIZELT

1L UR MR-V O#0L, #02 FOHIE, R —JFO EX"OHP L2 ITHRF X v,

2. MEMOKMFIX., M *EL. 01, 25%OKEIX. EX (B A—R ) 2L 7,
. MEMD () 1k, HEREHEELTVWSIFERK/THDI I E2EKL £T,

4. 15 A MR-V D————~— ik, IERTHDI L EEKLET. {

29356003
No.1367-00




LB-3a  (MO-6404) LB—4a  (MO-6414)




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION __________/| LS T S Qty _ _
1 #01 GLB-030010A0 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. VS EVM ISP 1
2 #02 GLB-040010A0 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM, ANFIUIN VIR 1
3 GLB-03002000 THREAD TENSION PLATE S EVEZ O, e))
4 GLB-03005000 DISK RISING PLATE $5HIN Y (1
5 #01 GLB-030100A0 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFavIn Ry 9(7x) (1)
6 #02 GLB-030100A0 THREAD TENSTON SPRING COMPL. NSEVISEVEENIGE )] (2)
7 GLB-030080A0 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. ANFAIIN Zrya 9 (7h) (2)
8 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1 hFadyyeI(7h) (n
9 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED 1hFavyyvI(Th) (1)

10 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE AbFIIIN X(TH) (1)
11 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED IS EVMISEL6ZD) [¢))
12 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFavdy 5 (2)
13 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {NFI-IN" 3% 7IAD (D
14 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING ING VAR5 T (1)
15 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR S EVS2 M (1)
16 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {bFavyy Az (1)
17 NS-6110420-SP = NUT 11/64-40 uyHsFYh 11/64-40 ()
18 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT PAS U S 23 AN e}
19 S$S-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 5%y 3/16-28 L=9 {(2)

20 GLB-030060A0 THREAD RELEASE SYLINDER ASM. ADZRATIVA 43 (1)

21 GLB-03006000 THREAD RELEASE SYLINDER ARM APINATIVA -B5° ()

22 PA-0600509-A0 AIR SYLINDER IyYVVA (1)

23 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IE 214y (2)

24 SM-4031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 FA* 2%¥° M3X0.5 L=10 (2)

25 SM-4030655-SP  SCREW #A° 22" M3 L=6 (2)

26 GLB-03003000 THREAD GUIDE FavyY ILNTVH (1)

27 GLB-03004000 DISK RISING COLLAR $SIHIN v HT- (2)

28 #01 SS-7110710-SL ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 Y52y 11/64-40 L=7 (D

29 #01 GLB-03003000 THREAD GUIDE Fayyy AVTVH 3

30 #02 GLB-03003000 THREAD GUIDE Favyy 34VIVH4 4

31 #01 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT ANFI-IN F¥ 7TV 3

32 #02 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {NFI-IN 3 7ID 4

NOTE (#%32)

#01....FOR LB-3A
#02....FOR LB-4A

LB-3AH
LB-4A M



-

'T'

L



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ ___ . __ DESCRILPTION __ . _____. YA A oty
1 #02 GLB-020160A0 INNER CLICK SOLENOID VALVE FAY AN OF VY At s 1
2 #02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLAVE-Z 0 0.7
3 #02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAVE-Z /1 0.7
4 #02 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IhE23y° D=3.1 L=16 2
5 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F21-7° 0.4
6 #02 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 2394 1
7 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fa-7° 0.4
8 #01 MAZ-185130AA THREAD RELEASE SOLENOID VALVE APINAF VI N VIR 1
9 #01 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 70 1

10 #01 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z J0 1
11 #01  PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMb N-72z%Y 4XMb 2
12 #01 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UNION n-7 azky 1
13 #01 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IAEr2y” D=3.1 L=16 2
14 #01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE ¥2-7" 0.8
15 #02 GLB-020170A0 THREAD RELEASE ANIRAF VI A vh3 1
16 #02  BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLAYE-X 20 1
17 #02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVavE-Z ru 1
18 #02 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IAEZXY D=3.1 L=16 2
19 #02 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7" 0.4
20 G5182-120-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN AFANF2-7° 0.5
21 #01 EA-9500BG1-00 CABLE BAND YAV 4
22 #02 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VLA VI 5
23 #02 GLB-020180A0 CORD ASM. Fanr4a-§ 73 1
24 #03 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK r¥I75 797 1
25 GBT-01083000 CYLINDER PLATE A3LTS YV A NI AL i
26 PA-2002514-A0 AIR CYLINDER Iy yyvae 1
279 GBT-01084000 KNUCKLE AFLTr Fy N 1
28 GBT-01085000 KNUCKLE PIN A7 r Fyrne Yy 1
29 GBT-01086000 KNUCKLE ROLLER AHIT75 Fysran 1
30 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyHhs73% kb M6 L=25 2
31 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 h§ 124y 6XPT1/8 1
32 $S5-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyhrk* Ad 15/64-28 L=11 2
33 MAZ-185140AA PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID VALVE VR LA SV MENIVY £ 1
34 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F2-7 1
35 PJ-3010651-02 QUICK COUPLING VAV VX T 2
36 PX-0551040-00 STLENCER (PT1/8) Vv 1
37 SK-3311601-8SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEs%Y” D=3.1 L=16 2
38 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F2-7* 0.8
39 PF-0552040-A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TANR LE 2V-4 )3 1
40 PJ-3080652-02 Y-UNION %7 1
41 F1021-003-000 HOSE JOINT -2 9 aqvh 1
42 GMD-01080000 SCREW M5 L=10 F.R2za NIRRT H
43 GSY-30002000 BRACKET A PANATVAS VL EE N 1
44 GSY-30003000 BRACKET B PAAZAS ML R L ] 1
45 GSY-30004AA0 MAGNET CASE ASM,, A I IYIy-A73 A 1
46 GSY-30004BA0 MAGNET CASE ASM., B I IYIr-A73 B 1
47 GSY-30005000 POSITION PLATE A 1F3¥A(4 A 1
48 GSY-30006000 POSITION PLATE B {F5A14 B 1
49 GSY-300100A0 SYNCHRO SENSER ASM. Iyypnevy- 43 1
50 S$S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Iy 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
51 SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 L7%y" 3/32-56 L=2 4
52 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ALy 11/64-40 L=14 4
53 MAZ-185160A0 SYNCHRONIZER RELAY CORD ASM. yvrur4y -Fans4a-1 s3 1
54 D2112-555-B0O0 CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-h M A 1
55 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA° 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
56 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. M7 T-R5-7" W3 1
57 WT-0430002-KN WASHER M4 NIEY D R M4 1
58 SM-4040501-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 Fa* 2%y M4X0.7 L=b 1
59 MTS-P01200A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 120 E-27° - P.C.D 120 73 1
60 MTJ-VM003600 V-BELT, 36 INCH VA® A 364VF 1
61 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 S35 2
NOTE (#:2) #01,...FOR LB-3A LB-3AHA
#02....FOR LB-4A LB-4A R

#03....FOR LB-3D6904R,LB-4D6914R

LB-3D6904R,LB-4D6914RF8



32

12

I

|

I

I

I

-
|,_._..__.____I____.__

N

e
\\\
\\




REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _______ _ ] DPESCRIPTION _________. | SRR S A Gty _
1 #03  121-51650 PRESSER FOOT ASM. reTHYI Y 1
2 #04 121-51551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ApThya v 1
3 #01  118-82206 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyIn 1
4 #02  118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyyn 1
5 #01  121-74801 AUXILIARY FEED DOG e valy 1
6 #02 121-75006 AUXTLTARY FEED DOG TIXTIN T
7 #05 131-78306 FINGER GUARD e B - 1
8 #01  MAZ-082000C0 ROLLING INDEVICE ASM. yabh ghIAYNEAIVIF 43 1
9 #01  R4300-J2E-E00 THROAT PLATE nYLA 1

10 #01  118-06304 PLUG NI{87% 2

11 #01  MAZ-17301000 THROAT PLATE BASE(A) NI{RE {(A) I

12 #02  GLB-020010A0 CHAIN OFF DEVICE A ASM, HIBVIRIIVIFAR 1

13 R4205-J2E-DO0 THROAT PLATE nI1A (1

14 118-06304 PLUG YR V2 (2)

15 GLB-020020A0 CHAIN OFF DEVICE ASM. AFHYIRIIVIFII (1)

16 GLE-02002000 CIATN OFF BASE B2 VAL NEV K (M

17 GLB-02003000 INNER CLICK FhY A (1)

18 GLB-02004000 CHAIN OFF GUIDE PLATE oy P ML (n

19 GLB-02005000 CHAIN OFF PRESSER PLATE BFHVERIAR (n

20 GLB-02006000 CHAIN OFF ADJUSTING SHAFT IIHVTIFIIYY (1)

21 B4110-522-000 SPRING TFIFEN 3 (@)

22 MAZ-08205000 REAR PRESSER REGULATING KNOB BIHVTY FAVRY ¥V3 0))

23 MAZ-08211000 KNIFE A7 4 AR (D

24 GLB-02007000 DRIVING STOPPER IR U9F Apync - (n

25 $5-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA 3y 9/64-40 L=9 (1)

26 S5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €53y 9/64-40 6=6 [€))

27 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 e5¥ H 3 3.7X7X1 (n

28 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t53y° 9/64-40 L=5 (1

29 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)

30 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v7%y* 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

31 #02 GLB-02008000 THROAT PLATE BASE 2L K] I

32 #02  GLB-02009000 CLOTH WASTE COVER LEFT IIIE N -k Y 1

33 #02  GLB-02010000 INNER CLICK DRIVING BASE A FhY AZN b IYER 1A 1

34 #02 GLB-02011000 INNER CLICK DRIVING BASE B Fhy 2N R IIFA 4B 1

35 #02 PA-8000190-00 AIR CYLINDER I7YYIVA 1

36 #02 PJ-0320590-02 JOINT N TR T 2

37 #02  GLB-020120A0 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM ASM. HiY AN 99F 43 1

38 GLB-02012000 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM Y AZR o5 1)

39 B3215-470-000 PIN ThvEshe -k Y (1)

40 WP-0460556-SD WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 €54 b X 4.6X7.5X0.5 (1)

41 S5-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 o2h7% AN 11/64-40 L=10 (D

42 #02 GLB-02013000 INNER CLICK DRIVING ARM COVER FHYT APN 9UF N - 1

43 #02  $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALF2Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

44 #02  SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

45 #02  SM-9040700-SP HEXAGONAL BOLT 52 AN 2

46 #0Z  WP-0430800-3C WASHER M4 SF F % aF Avh M4 2

47 #02  SM-6031010-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 v7axy M3X0.5 L=10 2

48 #02  WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 AR H % 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

49 #02  WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 LF¥ H X ah Avh M3 2

50 #02  SS-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 N2y 9/64-40 L=9 2

51 #02 SS-6091510-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=15.0 t53y° 9/64-40 L=15 1

52 #02  NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 Ay 9/64-40 1

53 GLB-030110A0 CLOTH SENSOR ASM. SIZE Y 1

54 GLB-03011000 CLOTH SENSOR FITTING PLATE EVE VA AN L ET ] (D)

55 GLB-020190A0 SENSOR ASM. Ny IATLYYII (1)

56 GLB-02021000 CLOTH SENSOR BLIND AR IF T SIIL Ty

57 SD-0500204-TP HINGE SCREW vy (1

58 WZ-0540310-00 WAVED WASHER FIP A % 5.4X9X0.3 (1

59 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrFvh 9/64-40 (1)

60 $S-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA* %Y 9/64-40 L=9 2

61 G5066-110-000 CORD HOLDER -7 MA¥I 1

62 $5-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ARy 9/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE (i*3&2)

#01....FOR LB-3A
#02....FOR LB-4A
#03....FOR LB-3B6 A 048
#04 ... _FOR LB-4B6 /148
#05....FOR LB-3B6 A04S
LB-4B6 A 148

LB-3AH
LB-4AH
LB-3B6 A04SHH
LB-4B6 A 14558
LB-3B6 A 045,
LB-4B6 A 14S g






#01

119-22556

MAZ-18511000
GLB-03007000
GLB-02014000
GLB-02015000

NOTE (#82)

CLOTH BASE ASM.
REFLECTING SHEET

SAFETY PLATE

LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD
LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE

#01....FOR LB-4A

AR 4ryaty
NI%I-h

AFI° AN -
IBARRSL N I
JRAZA X

LB-4A




NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i 3 H _NO L H NO [k NO e H N
BT-0400251-EB 4 2 G5182-120-000 4 20 118-06304 6 14
BT-0400251-EB 4 3 118-19414 4 24
BT-0400251-EB 4 9 MAZ-082000C0 6 8 118-82107 6 4
BT-0400251-EB 4 10 MAZ-08205000 6 22 118-82206 6 3
BT-0400251-EB 4 16 MAZ-08211000 6 23 119-225656 8 1
BT-0400251-EB 4 17 MAZ-17301000 6 11 121-51651 6 2
BT-0600401-EB 4 5 MAZ-18511000 8 2 121-51650 6 1
BT-0600401-EB 4 7 MAZ-185130AA 4 8 121-74801 6 5
BT-0600401-EB 4 14 MAZ-185140AA 4 33 121-75006 6 6
BT-0600401-EB 4 19 MAZ-185160A0 4 53 131-37609 2 16
BT-0600401-EB 4 34 MTJ-VM003600 4 60 131-37708 2 9
BT-0600401-EB 4 38 MTS-P01200A0 4 59 131-37807 2 11
B3120-352-000 2 13 M9019-580-0A0 4 56 131-37906 2 14
B3120-352-000 2 31 131-38102 2 18
B3120-352-000 2 32 NS-6090310-SP 6 62 131-38201 2 12
B3215-470-000 6 39 NS-6090310-SP 6 59 131-38706 2 8
B4110-522-000 6 21 NS-6110420-SP 2 17 131-38805 2 10
131-38904 2 156
D2112-555-B00 4 654 PA-0600509-A0 2 22 131-78306 6 7
PA-2002514-A0 4 26
EA-9500B01-00 4 21 PA-8000190-00 6 356
EA-9500B01-00 4 22 PF-05652040-A0 4 39
PJ-0320590-02 6 36
F1021-003-000 4 41 PJ-3010405-02 4 11
PJ-3010605-03 4 12
GBT-01083000 4 25 PJ-3010651-02 4 35
GBT-01084000 4 27 PJ-3040405-04 2 23
GBT-01085000 4 28 PJ-3040651-01 4 31
GBT-01086000 4 29 PJ-3080600-03 4 6
GLB-020010A0 6 12 PJ-3080652-02 4 40
GLB-020020A0 6 15 PX-0551040-00 4 36
GLB-02002000 6 16
GLB-02003000 6 17 R4205-J2E-D0OO 6 13
GLB-02004000 6 18 R4300-J2E-E00 6 9
GLB-02005000 6 19
GLB-02006000 6 20 SD-0500204-TP 6 57
GLB-02007000 6 24 SK-3311601-SE 4 4
GLB-02008000 6 3l SK-3311601-SE 4 13
GLB-02009000 6 32 SK-3311601-SE 4 18
GLB-02010000 6 33 SK-3311601-SE 4 37
GLB-02011000 6 34 SM-4030655-SP 2 26
GLB-020120A0 6 37 SM-4031001-SC 2 24
GLB-02012000 6 38 SM-4040501-SN 4 58
GLB-02013000 6 42 SM-6031010-SC 6 47
GLB-02014000 8 4 SM-6062502-TP 4 30
GLB-02015000 8§ b SM-9040700-SP 6 45
GLB-020160A0 4 1 §8-3090710-TP 6 62
GLB-020170A0 4 15 SS-4090610-SP 6 25
GLB-020180A0 4 23 SS-4090610-SP 6 50
GLB-020190A0 6 55 $5-4090610-SP 6 60
GLB-02021000 6 56 85-4150715-SP 4 55
GLB-030010A0 2 1 $5-6060220-SP 4 51
GLB-03002000 2 3 $8-6090520-SP 6 28
GLB-03003000 2 26 8$35-6090630-TP 6 26
GLB-03003000 2 29 $8-6090810-SP 6 29
GLB-03003000 2 30 §5-6091510-SP 6 51
GLB-03004000 2 27 8S-6110610-TP 6 30
GLB-03005000 2 4 S$8-6120930-TP 2 19
GLB-030060A0 2 20 S$S-7090410-SP 4 50
GLB-03006000 2 21 8S8-7110710-SL 2 28
GLB-03007000 8 3 §5-7110840-SP 6 43
GLB-030080A0 2 7 88-7110840-SP 6 44
GLB-030100A0 2 5 S§8-7111410-TP 4 52
GLB-030100A0 2 6 §§-9111020-TP 6 41
GLB-030110A0 6 63 $8-9151120-CP 4 32
GLB-03011000 6 54
GLB-040010A0 2 2 WP-0320500-SC 6 49
GMD-01080000 4 42 WP-0371026-SD 6 27
GSY-30002000 4 43 WP-0430800-SC 6 46
GSY-30003000 4 44 WP-0460556-SD 6 40
GSY-30004AA0 4 45 WP-0611626-SP 4 6l
GSY-30004BA0 4 46 WS-0310002-KN 6 48
GSY-30005000 4 47 WT-0430002-KN 4 b7
GSY-30006000 4 48 WZ-0540310-00 6 58
GSY-300100A0 4 49
G5066-110-000 6 61 118-06304 6 10




oBLBKKN

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2_1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 2002 JUKI CORP.
ABRORBEEMITER, METHI &
wERLELET,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #% &4

T182-8655 WR R R H ERET8-2-1 BREARE

TEL. 03-3480-1111({ %) TEL. 03-3430-4001 (1 Y1 )
HWLRY, SHBS
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

MIONR=Y YR FIFRBRD LD FELRCEETIENHY T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
KT DN=Y YR ME, 200210 5RO ERLERTERLELOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2002.

2002. 12 Printed in Japan (E)





